PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4381085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADDI FADEL	04/09/2015
PHILIPPE BLONDEAU	04/09/2015
CHRISTIAN QUELLET	05/21/2015
ANNE-DOMINIQUE FORTINEAU	04/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIVAUDAN S.A.	
Street Address:	5, CHEMIN DE LA PARFUMERIE	
City:	VERNIER	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15517374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email:docket@patentandtm.comCorrespondent Name:CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPAAddress Line 1:24500 CENTER RIDGE RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIV.P30753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. CURATOLO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Curatolo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=GIV.P30753 Executed Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042126 FRAME: 0070

504334398

Assignment

I/WE, the undersigned

Addi FADEL 82 Rue de la Pompe 75016 Paris France Philippe BLONDEAU 6, Place du Colonel Fabien 78019 Paris France Christian QUELLET Rue Neuve 20 2502 Bienne Switzerland

Anne-Dominique FORTINEAU 43 avenue de la Marne 92600 Asnières sur Seine France

ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole/joint inventor(s) of the invention entitled:

MALODOR REDUCING COMPOSITIONS

for which the first application(s) was (were) filed as follows:

Country/countries
Filing date(s)
Filing number(s)

EP 14.0cf.2014 14290307.9

and that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred all rights and title to and from the said invention and from the said application(s) in all countries of the world to the ASSIGNEE:

Givaudan SA

CH-1214 Vernier, Geneva (Switzerland)

The present assignment is for, but is not limited to the following countries:

Argentina, Australia, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, India, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Kazakhstan, Korea, Luxembourg, Mexico, Monaco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Pakistan, People's Republic of China, Philippines, Poland, Portugal, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Taiwan, Turkey, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, Ukraine, Uruguay, U.S.A., Venezueta.

By virtue of this assignment the said ASSIGNEE is fully entitled to apply for and obtain in their own name or in any other name and for their own purposes and account LETTERS PATENT in the whole world, especially in the above-named countries, and to claim therefor the right of priority of the first filed application(s) in the above-named countries) in accordance with international conventions.

Dated:

Addi EADEL

Dated: 9/04/15

Philippe BLONDEAU

Dated:

41,5,7015

Christian QUELLET

Dated: 9(04/15

Anne-Dominique FORTINEAU

Dated:

Dated:

Accepted/by:

John Simmons (authorised signatory)

Claudia Sievert (authorised signatory)

No Notarization required

PATENT

REEL: 042126 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 04/24/2017